## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Petitioner v. IRON OAK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. Patent Owner Case IPR2018-01552 Patent No. 5,699,275



PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70 and the Board's Scheduling Order dated February 27, 2019 (Paper 10), Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. ("Petitioner") requests Oral Argument on issues related to the patentability of claim 1 of U.S. Patent No. 5,699,275 ("the '275 patent"). Petitioner wishes to present argument on the following issues:

- Grounds at issue in this proceeding;
- Any issue addressed in Petitioner's papers, including but not limited to,
   the Petition, Petitioner's Reply to Patent Owner's Response;
- Motion to exclude and observations filed in this proceeding (if any);
   and
- Rebuttal to Patent Owner's presentation on all issues, including the issues listed above and any issues raised in Patent Owner's Response and Patent Owner's Sur-Reply or elsewhere in the record for this proceeding.

The Board previously scheduled the Oral Hearing for this case on November 4, 2019 (Paper 10). Petitioner believes the parties need only 45 minutes per side to present arguments in this case and co-pending case IPR2015-01553, which concerns the same patent and is scheduled for Oral Argument on the same day. Petitioner requests permission to use audio/visual equipment to display demonstrative exhibits.



Dated: September 30, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

/Joseph E. Palys/

Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508) Counsel for Petitioner



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 30, 2019, a copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Request for Oral Argument was served by electronic means, as agreed by the parties, upon Counsel for Patent Owner at the following addresses of record:

Albert B. Deaver
Robert J. McAughan, Jr.
Christopher M. Lonvick
McAughan Deaver PLLC
550 Westcott St., Suite 375
Houston, Texas 77007
Tel: (713) 280-0604
adeaver@md-iplaw.com
bmcaughan@md-iplaw.com
clonvick@md-iplaw.com

By: /Joseph E. Palys/ Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508)

